Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education
REGION IV-A CALABARZON

GATE 2, KARANGALAN VILLAGE

1900 CAINTA, RIZAL
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December 10, 2020

ANNOUNCING THE RAFFLE WINNERS DURING THE CULMINATION PROGRAM OF THE
2020 NATIONAL TEACHERS’ DAY / WORLD TEACHERS DAY CELEBRATIONS

To
All Concerned

Schools Division Superintendents

1. Pursuant to DepEd Memorandum No. 063, s. 2020 dated October 2, 2020
regarding the CY 2020 National Teacher's Day/ World Teachers Day
Celebration last dated October 10, 2020 hosted by DepEd Region |, this Office
hereby announces the raffle winners who registered under the assigned DepEd
Region IV-A link in connection with the above captioned activity as follows:

SMART TV(Hisense 32" E5600)

Name Position | Division | Contact # Email Address

Jessa Dacullo Colanza T- | Cavite | 09302926277 | jessa.colanza@deped.gov.ph

Sally Rozul Vidamo T-1ll Cavite | 09559034385 | sally.vidamo@deped.gov.ph

Melissa Cabututan Ello T-1l Quezon | 09303201500 | melissa.ello@deped.gov.ph

Judith Laborte Bagui T-l Quezon | 09999972719 | judith.bagui@deped.gov.ph

SMART PHONE (reaimeéi)

Name Position | Division | Contact # Email Address

Analiza Bautista llocso T-1 Rizal 09206992259 andliza.locso@deped.gov.ph

Nomi Reblando T- 1l Antipolo | 09088121587 nomi.baldovino@deped.gov.

Baldovino City ph

Meriam Elpedes Suarez T-1 Imus City | 09071807473 meriam.suarez@deped.gov.p

h

Jenifer Ramos Abot T- 1l Laguna 09166460955 jenifer.abot@deped.gov.ph

Nancy Umandap Eco T- 1 Calamba | 09338576503 nancy.umandap001@deped.
City gov.ph

Laura C. Pascua T-1 Batangas | 09072029919 laura.pascua@deped.gov.ph

2. Please advise your Division Liaison Officers to pick up the above listed items at
the Education Support Services Division
facilitate its receipt at the Division Offices by the recipients.

starting on Monday, 14, 2020 to

Facebook: DepEd R-4A Calabarzon

“EXCELLENCE is a CULTURE and QUALITY is a COMMITMENT”

4 Trunkline: 02-8682-5773/8684-4914/8647-7487 Loc 430
Website: depedcalabarzon.ph

Document Inquiry : https://rda-teadoc.com/inquire
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3. For further queries, please contact Bernardo C. Pascual, Project Development
Officer IV at 0927 3084746 or email at essd.calabarzon@deped.gov.ph

4. Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

WILFREDO E QABRAL

Regional Direc’ror

cc: essd/nb
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Republic of the Philippines

Bepartment of Education

Region 1

World Teacher's Day Culmination Program

October 10, 2020

List of Winners:-
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\ Name \ Position Region Division/School Contact # Email Address Received by: Date:
1{JESSA DACULLO COLANZA TEACHER | R4A CAVITE 09302926277 jessa.colanza@deped.gov.ph fad
2|SALLY ROZUL VIDAMO TEACHER Il R4A CAVITE 09559034385 sally vidamo@deped.gov.ph X :W

=

3|MELISSA CABUTUTAN ELLO TEACHER Il R4A QUEZON 09303201500 melissa.ello@deped.gov.ph 2 4.(.
4|JUDITH LABORTE BAGUI TEACHER |l R4A QUEZON 09999972719 judith. bagui@deped.gov.ph %W
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Name | Position Region Division/School Contact # Email Address Releiyed by: ate:
1|/ANALIZA BAUTISTA ILOCSO~ TEACHER Il R4A RIZAL 09206992259 analiza.ilocso@deped.gov.ph Wm
2|NOMI REBLANDO BALDOVINO TEACHER Ill R4A ANTIPOLO CITY 09088121587 nomi.baldovino@deped.gov.ph W.ﬁ
3|MERIAM ELPEDES SUAREZ TEACHER | R4A IMUS CITY 09071807473 meriam.suarez@deped.gov.ph Jie @ 2 P/V
4| JENIFER RAMOS ABOT TEACHER Il R4A LAGUNA 09166460955 ieniforabotgdeped govpl o bt //M
5|NANCY UMANDAP ECO TEACHER Il R4A CALAMBA CITY 09338576503 nancy.umandap001@deped.gov.ph %
6|LAURA C PASCUA TEACHER Il R4A BATANGAS 09072029919 laura.pascua@deped.gov.ph
Prepared by: WITNESSETH: Noted:
GERMAN P. JUNIO LEXUS JED A. CASTANEDA RONALD B. CASTILLO TOLENTINO G. AQUINO
Member COA Representative Overall Vice-Chairperson Overall Chairperson

Comp.Programmer I, ORD - ICTU

OIC, Office of the ARD

OIC, Office of the RD




